

MOUNT CARMEL SCHOOL, CHANDIGARH

NOTICE

Date: 14-10-2024

Dear Parents / Guardian,

Reg.: Creating of APAAR ID and Opening of Digilocker Account for your wards.

In alignment with the NEP 2020 and the National Credit and Qualifications Framework (NCrF), the Automated Permanent Academic Account Registry (APAAR) ID which is a unique 12-digit identification system for students in India, is introduced as a pivotal component. The APAAR ID embodies the vision of "One Nation, One Student ID," ensuring a unified and accessible academic experience for students across India. The APAAR ID serves as a lifelong academic passport, consolidating all achievements and credentials of a student in one place.

APAAR empowers students to accumulate and store their academic accomplishments, facilitating seamless transitions between institutions for the pursuit of further education. The APAAR ID simplifies the processes of credit recognition and transfer right from the school level, thereby streamlining academic progression and recognition of prior learning.

We are herewith attaching the Consent Form to be signed by Father / Mother / Legal Guardian for generation of the APAAR ID. Kindly fill up and sign the Consent Form and return to the respective Class In-charge positively by 18-10-2024.

Dr. Parveena John Singh

Principal

CONSENT BY FATHER/MOTHER/LEGAL GUARDIAN OF STUDENT FOR APAAR ID GENERATION

| School Name: Mount Carmel School, Sector 47-B, Chandigarh. | |
|---|--|
| I, | ny Identity Proof and Identity Proof Number or Aadhaar Number and ation for the sole purpose of |
| I understand that my APAAR ID may be used and shared for limit Ministry of Education from time-to-time for educational and relate aware that my personal identifiable information (Name, Address, Photograph) may be made available to entities engaged in various UDISE+ database, scholarships, maintenance academic records, or Institutions and recruitment agencies. | ed activities. Further I am also Age, Date of Birth, Gender and educational activities such as |
| I authorise Ministry of Education to use my Aadhaar number for pauthentication with UIDAI as per provision of the Aadhaar (Targe Other Subsidies, Benefits, and Services) Act, 2016 for the aforesai UIDAI will share my e-KYC details, or response of "Yes" with M successful authentication. | ted Delivery of Financial and id purpose. I understand that |
| I understand that the information shared by me shall be kept Confidential and shall not be divulged to any third party except as may be required by law. | |
| I understand that I can withdraw my consent for all or any of the purposes at any time by and on withdrawal of my consent, the processing of my shared information will stop, however, any personal data already been processed shall remain unaffected on such withdrawal of consent. | |
| Date of Physical Consent:<> | |
| Place of Physical Consent:<> | (Signature) |
| | |
| I, as Head of the School or any authorized teacher/staff hereby | |
| Declare that the Natural/Legal Guardian of <student name=""> as mentioned</student> | |
| above has given the Consent for Providing AADHAAR to create APAAR ID, opening of | |
| DIGILOCKER Account and Identity Verification in UDISE Plus. | |
| Date | (Signature) |